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1. No aircraft to stop or park on RWY 01/19.
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1. Do not confuse THR 16 for THR 19 when taxiing on TWY A1 for 
    take-off on RWY 19.
2. Avoid overflying Tygerberg Hospital - 3NM North of AD, when 
    taking-off from RWY 01 & 34.
3. PAPI RWY 19 must not be used beyond 5NM from THR.
4. For the ASMGCS Project, a 30m (98') steel TWR has been 
    constructed on the AD next to the SAAF hangar. This TWR is located 
    at 33°57'54.25S 018°36'40.73"E, (ELEV 263', HGT 99'). 

CAUTION

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS                                                              

RWY                                                                                                                                                                                                       

01

19

16

34

345°(T)

165°(T)

135°(T)

315°(T)

DIRECTION 
TORA
  (m) 

3201   4172    3201    3201

3201   3544    3201    3201

1701   1701    1701    1701

1701   1701    1701    1701

TODA
  (m) 

ASDA
  (m) 

 LDA
  (m) 

 SWY
  (m) 

 CWY
  (m)  SLOPE

 

BEARING 
STRENGTH    

PCN
66/F/A/X/T

PCN
32/F/A/X/U

THR 
ELEVATION

144'

147'

143'

151'

ASPH

ASPH

SURFACE

0.0003U

0.0003D

0.0014U

0.0014D

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

971

343

NIL

NIL

L/H

L/H

UNK

UNK

CIRCUIT                    

SAPS AIR WING

EFF: 08 DEC 16

C
H

A
N

G
E

: 
B

3
 T

W
Y

 S
to

p
 B

a
r 

L
ig

h
ts

AD-01

CAPE TOWN INTL 
FACT

AERODROME CHART
CAPE TOWN 

APN
SMC
TWR

ATIS 127.00
122.65
121.90
118.10

33°58'16.93"S
018°36'15.45"E

ELEV  151'

TOWER

THUNDER CITY

SAA TECHNICAL

EXECUJET

FIRE STATION

GENERAL AVIATION AREA

33°59'15.864 S
018°36'32.013"E

"

33°57'35.429"S
018°36'00.181"E

33°57'40.957"S
018°35'50.890"E

33°58'20.144"S
018°36'37.564"E

THR 
COORDINATES 

CAPE TOWN
VOR/DME 115.7

CH 104X _ _    . ._ _             C TV . ..
33°58'10.82"S

018°36'18.19"E
146'

ELEV 144'

THR 01

TDZ 01

TDZ 19

THR 16

34

16

THR 19

1701 x 46m
  ASPH

ALT

3
2
0
1
 x 6

1
m

      A
S

P
H

A
LT

THR 34

ELEV 151'

ELEV 147'

ELEV 143'

A2

A1

G2

G1

E

L

C
M

B2

B1

D4

D5
B3

H

D1

D2

D3

TERMINAL BUILDING

SAA FREIGHT TERMINAL

F

A
P

R
O

N
 B

A
P

R
O

N
 A

A
P

R
O

N
 B

T

Z

+
0
.0

3
%

 S
L
O

P
E

-0
.0

3
%

 S
L
O

P
E

+0.14%
 SLO

PE

-0.14%
 SLO

PE

J

338'

018°35'E 018°36'E 018°37'E018°35'30"E 018°36'30"E

33°
58'S

33°
59'S

SCALE 1:30 000

          0              270            540                           1080 Meters

33°
58'

30"S

33°
57'

30"S

ACSA FREIGHT TERMINAL

A
P

R
O

N
 A

A
P

R
O

N
 C

Y

01

19

TDZ, RCL,
REDL

ILS LOC
CTI 110.3

RWY 01

ILS LOC
KSI 109.1

RWY 19

ILS GP
331.4
RWY 19

ILS GP
335.0
RWY 01

302'

263'

(99)

H

RWY LIGHTING                                                         

RWY                                                                                                                                                                                                       

01

19

16

34

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

PAPI                                                                                                                                                                            

3° 

3.2° 

3° L/H

3° L/H

WHITE

WHTIE

WHITE

WHITE

PALS CAT II

PALS CAT II

NIL

NIL

OTHER: TWY, OBST, WDI & MAST

RED

RED

RED

RED

ALS                                                                                                                                                       RTHL                                                                                                                                                                                   REDL                                                                                                                                       RENL                                                                                                                                                              

ELEV, ALT & HGT IN FEET
DIST IN METERS
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 25°W (2009) 

PAPI 3°

TAXIWAYS 23m (75') WIDE

PAPI 3.2°

PAPI 3°

PAPI 3°

S

SAA FREIGHT APRON

APRON F

PALS CAT II

PALS CAT II



EFF: 05 JAN 17

C
H

A
N

G
E

: 
A

R
P

 E
a

s
t 
C

o
o

rd
in

a
te

AD-01

EAST LONDON 
FAEL

AERODROME CHART 33°02'06.43"S
027°49'16.86”E

ELEV  435' EAST LONDON ATIS
APN
TWR
 APP

126.65
122.65
118.30
120.10

33°
01'

30"S

33°
01'

50"S

33°
02'

10"S

33°
02'

30"S

33°
02'

50"S

27°49'30"E 28°00'E27°49'E

3°

3°

3°

3°

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

RED

RED

RED

RED

RWY LIGHTING

RWY ALS PAPI RTHL REDL RENL

11

29

06

24

OTHER: TWY

PALS CAT I

PALS CAT I

NIL

NIL

ILS LOC
BSI 110.9

RWY 11

ILS GP
333.8
RWY 29

ILS GP
330.8
RWY 11

ILS LOC
ELI 109.9

RWY 29

A1

G

B

06

11

24

TOWER

FIRE STATION TERMINAL

+0
.3

%
 S

LO
P
E

-0
.4

%
 S

LO
P
E

+0.8% SLOPE

-0.8% SLOPE

ELEV 393'

ELEV 433'

ELEV 406'

ELEV 385'

1939 x 45m  ASPHALT

ELEV, ALT & HGT IN FEET
DIST IN METERS
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 27°W (2009) 

A

A2

A3
A4

C3

B1

EAST LONDON
VOR/DME 114.5

CH 92X
 . _. .. _           ELV ...   

33°02'13.16"S
027°49'23.36"E

406'

2
9

SCALE 1:20 000

          0              185           370                              740 Meters

481'

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS                                                              

RWY                                                                                                                                                                                                       

11

29

06

24

082°

262°

037°

217°

DIRECTION 
BEARING 

STRENGTH    

PCN 
52/F/A/W/T

PCN 
46/F/A/W/T

THR 
ELEVATION

433'

385'

393'

406'

ASPH

ASPH

SURFACE

0.008 U

0.008 D

0.003 U

0.004 D

SLOPE

L/R

L/R

L/R

L/R

CIRCUIT                    CWYSWY

0m

0m

1. New Illuminated Signs are located at RWY 
   & TWY holding points/ intersections.
2. Pilots are to exercise caution and must 
    familiarise themselves with the TWY 
    designations.
3. Exercise caution due to flocks of birds
    on, or in the vicinity of the aerodrome.
4. TWY B leading to TWY B1 RWY 06 is a
    closed TWY due to line of sight issue from 
    the Tower to the THR RWY 06.
5. Pilots to avoid sharp turns on secondary
    RWY 06/24 to reduce the resulting erosion
    on the asphalt surface.

NOTE/ CAUTION
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NOTE
1. Contact Apron prior to TWR on start-up.
2. After Hours Remote RWY Lights: 
    5 clicks on FREQ 118.9 MHZ switches 
    lights ON, RWY and TWY lights switches 
    OFF after 15 minutes.

CAUTION
1. Bird activity on aerodrome.
2. Pilots are to exercise caution and must 
    familiarise themselves with the TWY 
    designations.
3. RWY 11/A1 intersection TORA 1865.

RADAR758'

CELL PHONE TOWER 706'
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NOTE

1. The intersection around TWY N, G and A is a
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    vigilance is required by pilots. 
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    can be mistaken for RWY LGTs during Night Operations or IMC conditions.
2. The N2-Tongaat Toll Plaza situated on the highway lies parallel to THR 24.
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1. Straight-in visual APCH RWY 16 prohibited at night.
2. High concentration of birds alongside RWY 16/34.
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